



# PRODUCTSPECIFICATION

## Burgerslices Cheddar 60% Spuntini

**Brand:** Spuntini Group  
**Article code:** 93100/ 50011153  
**Version:** 1  
**Veterinary Number:** DE BW 470 EG  
**Date:** 18.10.2021/ Validity 25.06.2024 unchanged

### List of Ingredients:

Cheddar Cheese (**Milk**) (60%), Water, Butter (**Milk**), **Milk** Protein, Emulsifying Salts (E331, E339), Whey Powder (**Milk**), Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Natural Cheese Flavour (**Milk**), Salt, Acid Regulator: Lactic Acid, Colours: Beta Carotene, Paprika Extract; Preservative: Sorbic Acid, Anticaking Agent: Sunflower Lecithin.

### Nutritional Values per 100 g:

Energy [kJ/kcal]	1382/333
Fat [g]	27,0
Saturated Fatty Acids [g]	17,5
Carbohydrates [g]	3,5
Sugars [g]	3,5
Protein [g]	19,0
Salt [g]	3,70

### Chemical Requirements:

Dry matter [%]	Min. 56,5
Fat in dry matter [%]	Min. 45
pH	5,3 – 5,9
Salt (calculated from chlorid) [%]	1,9 – 2,5

### Physical Requirements:

Colour	Orange to slightly red
Appearance	Smooth and shiny surface
Texture	Elastic and not breaking when separating from each other



# PRODUCTSPECIFICATION

Flavour	No off flavour
---------	----------------

## Microbiological Requirements:

Aerobic Total Plate Count	< 10 000 CFU/g
Coliforms	< 20 CFU/g
Yeast	< 1000 CFU/g
Mold	< 1000 CFU/g
Salmonella species	not detected/25g
Listeria monocytogenes	not detected/25g

## Allergen information according to EU VO 1169/2011:

contains	Yes	No
Cereals containing gluten (i.e. wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains) and products thereof		x
Crustaceans and products thereof		x
Eggs and products thereof		x
Fish and products thereof		x
Peanuts and products thereof		x
Soybeans and products thereof		x
Milk and products thereof (including lactose)	x	
Nuts, i.e. Almond ( <i>Amygdalus communis</i> L.), Hazelnut ( <i>Corylus avellana</i> ), Walnut ( <i>Juglans regia</i> ), Cashew ( <i>Anacardium occidentale</i> ), Pecan nut ( <i>Carya illinoensis</i> (Wangenh.) K. Koch), Brazil nut ( <i>Bertholletia excelsa</i> ), Pistachio nut ( <i>Pistacia vera</i> ), Macadamia nut and Queensland nuts ( <i>Macadamia ternifolia</i> ) and products thereof		x
Celery and products thereof		x
Mustard and products thereof		x
Sesame seeds and products thereof		x
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites at concentrations of more than 10 mg/kg or 10 mg/litre expressed as SO <sub>2</sub>		x
Molluscs and products thereof		x
Lupin and products thereof		x



# PRODUCTSPECIFICATION

Storage temperature:	+1 to +7°C
Shelf life:	6 months
Package:	Packed under protective atmosphere
	weight per package: 1,082 kg
	Slices per package: 88 slices à 12,3g
	Dimensions of slices 76 mm x 76 mm +/- 3 mm

Slices are stagger stacked with an alternating overlap to ease separation

9 packages per case